20 LC 33 8436

House Resolution 1669

By: Representatives Dempsey of the 13th, Lumsden of the 12th, and Scoggins of the 14th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and congratulating the Heart of the Community Foundation's 2020 Award of
- 2 Honor recipient, Jarrod "J.J." Johnson; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, having moved to Rome and Floyd County, Georgia, from Houston, Texas,
- 4 Jarrod "J.J." Johnson served the public as a law enforcement officer; J.J. is now a business
- 5 leader in the community owning a Smoothie King franchise; and
- 6 WHEREAS, J.J. earned his B.S. degree from the University of Houston and a master's degree
- 7 in business administration from Texas Southern University; and
- 8 WHEREAS, he and his wife, Dr. Bridgett Dingle, neonatologist at Floyd Medical Center,
- 9 have been very active in the Rome community; and
- 10 WHEREAS, J.J. Johnson's examples of giving back to the community include:
- Board Member of the Rome Floyd Chamber of Commerce
- Ambassador for the Rome Chamber of Commerce
- Rome City School Partner
- Leadership Rome 36 Graduate
- Leadership Georgia 2020
- High School Leadership Rome Volunteer
- Murder Mystery Theatre for Floyd Against Drugs
- Boys and Girls Club Board Member
- Committee Member for Walk a Mile in Her Shoes
- Member and donor to 100 Black Men and Distinguished Gentlemen
- Community Kitchen Can-a-thon
- Donates a percentage of sales from Smoothie King to Giving Kitchen
- 23 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that this exemplary Georgian be recognized.

20 LC 33 8436

24 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that

- 25 the members of this body recognize Jarrod "J.J." Johnson and congratulate him on being a
- 26 Heart of the Community Foundation's 2020 Award of Honor recipient.
- 27 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 28 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Jarrod
- 29 "J.J." Johnson.